IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,

Plaintiff,

vs.

CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,

Defendant.

CASE NO.: 67698

Electronically Filed
Sep 08 2015 03:37 p.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

NOTICE OF ATTEMPT TO FILE THE REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT AND REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF THE REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT FORM

On August 27, 2015, Daniel W. Anderson, Esq. filed a Motion to Extend Time to file the Request for Transcript. On September 3, 2015, the Court granted the Motion to Extend but rejected the submission of the Transcript Request Form. The form was rejected as it did not bear the file-stamped of the District Court Clerk pursuant to NRAP 9(a). Counsel was granted five (5) days from September 3, 2015, in which to file the Request.

On September 8, 2015, counsel delivered the Request for Transcript with a copy of the Order from this Court to the Clerk's Office at Family Court for filing. The clerk refused to file the Request and verified with the Lead Supervisor of the Clerk's Office, Shelly, that the Court Clerk does not file the Request for Transcript, a copy of the Request is attached as Exhibit "1".

On August 26, 2015, counsel had requested the transcripts from Video Transcript at the Clark County Family Court and posted an initial deposit of \$110.00. See Exhibit "2". On September 8, 2015, counsel was notified that the transcripts were available and there was a balance of \$21.35. Counsel's runner picked up the transcripts on September 8, 2015. See Final Billing of Transcripts attached as Exhibit "3". Sherry Justice of the Video Transcript Department submitted a Certification of Transcripts/Notification of Completion and submitted it to the Supreme Court on September 8, 2015. See Exhibit "4". Ms. Justice also provided a file-stamped copy of the Receipt of Copy and Certification to counsel.

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
200	
11	
12	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
10	
19	
20	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
43	
26	
27	

28

Daniel Anderson, Esq. has made every attempt to comply with NRAP 9(a) and submit the Request for Transcript to the County Clerk's Office for filing prior to submission to the Supreme Court Clerk's Office as directed in the Order Granting Motion... filed by the clerk on September 3, 2015, but the document was not accepted by the County Clerk's Office. Therefore, counsel is re-submitting a copy of the Request as referenced in Exhibit "1".

Based on the foregoing, counsel requests that the Request for Transcript be accepted for filing. As noted above, the Request must be submitted by September 10, 2015 to be in compliance with the Order. If not approved, counsel requests additional time.

DATED this _____ day of September, 2015.

MILLS & MILLS LAW GROUP

By:

DANIEL W. ANDERSON, ESQ.

Nevada Bar No. 8191 703 South 8TH Street Las Vegas, NV 89101 Attorneys for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

THE UNDERSIGNED does hereby certify that on the ______ day of September, 2015, I deposited a true and correct copy of the forgoing NOTICE OF ATTEMPT ... and REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT into the U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, with first class postage fully prepaid thereon, addressed to the following at their last known address:

Hofland & Tomsheck

Bradley J. Hofland, Esq.

228 S. 4th Street, 1st Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Attorney for Respondent

that there is regular communication between the place of mailing and the place so addressed.

MARY O'DONNELL, an employee of MILLS & MILLS LAW GROUP

-2-

EXHIBIT "1"

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2					
3	DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,				
4	Plaintiff,		CASE NO.: 67698		
5	Vs.				
6	CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,				
7	Defendant.				
8					
10	REQUEST FOR	TRANSC	RIPT OF PROCEEDINGS		
11	TO: TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SEF	RVICES, FA	MILY COURT & SERVICES CENTER		
12	Appellant requests preparati	on of a transo	cript of the proceedings before the district court		
13	as follows:				
14	Judge hearing the proceeding:	JUDGE VINCENT OCHOA, 8th DISTRICT COURT.			
15	Date or Dates of proceeding:	October 29, 2014 December 15, 2014			
16 17	Portion of Transcript Requested:	ENTIRE T	RANSCRIPT		
18	Number of Copies Requested:	1			
19	I hereby certify that on this date I ordered this transcript from the court reporter named				
20	///				
21					
-22	///				
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					

1	above and paid the required deposit. ¹
2	DATED this day of August, 2015
3	MILLS & MILLS LAW GROUP
4	
5	By: DANIEL W. ANDERSON, ESQ.
6	Nevada Bar No. 8191
7	703 South 8TH Street Las Vegas, NV 89101
8	Attorneys for Appellant
9	
10	
11	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
12	THE UNDERSIGNED does hereby certify that on the Zd day of August, 2015,
13	I deposited a true and correct copy of the forgoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT into the
14	U.S. Mail at Las Vegas, Nevada, with first class postage fully prepaid thereon, addressed to the
15	following at their last known address:
16	Hofland & Tomsheck
17	Bradley J. Hofland, Esq. Dawnette Davidson 228 S. 4 th Street, 1 st Floor 5025 N. Rd. 68, G53
18	Las Vegas, NV 89101 Pasco, WA 99301
19	Attorney for Plaintiff Defendant
20	that there is regular communication between the place of mailing and the place so addressed.
21	and the place so addressed.
22	
23	MARY O'DONNELL, an employee of
24	MILLS & MILLS LAW GROUP
25	
26	
27	
28	Check #3786, deposit \$110

EXHIBIT "2"

EOT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2.7

28

AUG 2 6 2015

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,) CASE NO. 06D365382) DEPT. S
Plaintiff,)
VS.	SEALED
DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,))))
Defendant.) ESTIMATED COST of TRANSCRIPT

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for transcript estimate, for the purpose of appeal, from Daniel Anderson, Esq., on August 25, 2015, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

OCTOBER 29, 2014; DECEMBER 15, 2014

for original transcripts and one copy of each.

The estimated cost of the transcripts for a 4-day turnaround is \$110.00 and for a 30-day turnaround is \$85.00. Payment in the amount of \$110.00 or \$85.00, payable to Clerk of Court, must be presented to the Clark County Family Court Transcript Video Services Office prior to work commencing on the transcripts. Payment must be in the form of check payable to Clerk of Court, MasterCard/Visa or exact cash.

DATED this 26th day of August, 2015.

Video Services

Transcript EST	CIMATE amount of	s_110.10		paid or
date of	AUG 2 6 2015	Cash	Check	#3186
This is only	an estimate . Upon	Cash completion of transc	ript(s), a balan	ce may be due,
or you may rec	eive a refund of y	our deposit if overpay	yment is greater	than \$15.00.
NOTE:	STATUTORY FEES AR	E SUBJECT TO CHANGE P	ER LEGISLATIVE S	ESSION.

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND.

COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.

EXHIBIT "3"

COST

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,)	CASE NO.	06D365382
)	DEPT. S	
Plaintiff,)		
)		
VS.)	SEALED	
)		
DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,)		
)		
Defendant.)		

FINAL BILLING OF TRANSCRIPTS

The office of Transcript Video Services filed transcripts for Daniel Anderson, Esq., for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

OCTOBER 29, 2014; DECEMBER 15, 2014

Original transcripts and one copy of each were requested. The transcripts total 37 pages, final cost adjusted from expedited to regular rate being \$131.35. A deposit in the amount of \$110.00 was paid August 26, 2015. The balance of \$21.35 is due. Payment must be in the form of check payable to Clerk of Court, MasterCard/Visa or exact change. DATED this 8th day of September, 2015.

SHERRY JUSTICE, TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES

_ paid by Check # Received by

ITEMS LEFT BEYOND NINETY DAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT REFUND. COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.

EXHIBIT "4"

ROC

FILED SEP - 8 2015

COPY

CLERK OF COURT

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,) CASE NO. 06D36538	12
) DEPT. S	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
VS.) SEALED	
)	
DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,)	
)	
Defendant.)	

RECEIPT OF COPY

ВҮ

DANIEL ANDERSON, ESQ.
Mills & Mills Law Group
703 S. Eighth St.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
702-386-0030

FILED

CTCN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

COPY

SEP - 8 2015

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CHRISTOPHER B. DAVIDSON,) CASE NO. 06D365382
DEPT. S
Plaintiff,)

VS.) SEALED
DAWNETTE R. DAVIDSON,)
Defendant.)

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSCRIPTS/NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION

The office of Transcript Video Services received a request for original transcripts and one copy of each, for the purpose of appeal, from Daniel Anderson, Esq., on August 25, 2015, for the following proceedings in the above-captioned case:

OCTOBER 29, 2014; DECEMBER 15, 2014

I do hereby certify that true and accurate copies of the transcripts requested in the above-captioned case were filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court on September 08, 2015, and ordering party was notified September 08, 2015.

DATED this 8th day of September, 2015.

SHERRY JUSTICE, TRANSCRIPT VIDEO SERVICES Thenny Justice